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December 23, 2024

Bertilio Henriquez
Money for Cans

619 W. Bay Street
Costa Mesa, CA 92627

RE: NOTICE OF REVOCATION OF LAND USE CERTIFICATE - 2610 W.
EDINGER AVENUE, SANTA ANA, CA 92704

Dear Mr. Henriquez:

This letter will serve to inform you of the of the City of Santa Ana Planning and Building Agency’s
decision to REVOKE LAND USE CERTIFICATE NO. 2003-03-RCY — 2610 W. EDINGER
AVENUE , SANTA ANA, CA 92704 effective Tuesday, January 16, 2025 at 5:00 p.m.

Section 41-676 of the Santa Ana Municipal Code (“SAMC”) provides that the director of planning
and development services may revoke a land use certificate, after notice and opportunity to be
heard by the grantee, upon his determination that the land use certificate is being exercised in a
manner contrary to the regulations of the SAMC which are applicable to the use or activity
permitted by the land use certificate.

An investigation into alleged violations of the SAMC was completed, and the investigation
resulted in the determination that you were in violation of numerous sections of the SAMC, as
detailed below.

FACTS

The SUSTAINED SAMC violations are based on the following facts:

You, Mr. Bertilio Henriquez (“Business Owner,” or “you”), are the land use certificate holder for
the business Money for Cans located at 2610 W. Edinger Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92704 and
identified with Assessor Parcel Number (APN) 408-041-04 (“Property”).

The Property is designated by the City’s adopted Zoning Map as Community Commercial (“C1).
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On April 10, 2003, land use certificate no. 2003-03-RCY (“Land Use Certificate) was issued to
the Property for the operation of a small collection facility to purchase aluminum, glass, and plastic
recyclables (CRV only), a copy of the Land Use Certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit A, The
standards for small collection facilities operating within the City are clearly outlined in SAMC
Sec. 41-1253.

On May 16, 2024, an inspection of the subject property was conducted and the business, “Money
for Cans” (“Facility”), was observed operating a small recycling collection facility in the parking
lot. The following violations were observed and documented in a Compliance Inspection, attached
hereto as Exhibit B: :

L.

Recycling operation exceeding the allowable 500 square feet in violation of SAMC
Sec. 41-1253(2).

a. The recycling business is using the East side yard of the property for storage of
trash bins and is also using an electrical wire that crosses from the neighboring
residence to the recycling facility, therefore exceeding the allowable 500 square
feet.

Facility located within 50 feet of the terminus of Stanford and King streets in
violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(3).

. Trash bins located along the East side of the property that were uncovered and

unattended in violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(6)&(7).

Unmaintained and unsanitary asphalt/parking lot surface in violation of SAMC Sec.
41-1304(i); SAMC Sec. 41-1253(8); and International Property and Maintenance
Code (IPMC) 302.1 & 302.3 adopted by reference in SAMC Sec. 8-2000.

a. The surrounding asphalt surface is covered with sticky stains, markings,
cracks and splatter.

The recycling operation abutting a residential property & neighborhood within five
feet (5°) in violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(11).

Signage portraying hours of operation beginning at 8AM, which is outside the scope
of standards in violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(11).

a. Recycling facilities are only allowed to operate from the hours of 9AM-7PM.

Lack of clear display of notice stating that no materials shall be left outside the
recycling enclosure/container in violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(12).

Use of an extension cord as permanent wiring in violation of IPMC 605.1 & 605.4
adopted by reference in SAMC Sec. 8-2000.
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a. There is an electrical wire that is attached to a pole in the neighboring
residential property. That wire drapes over the wall and into the recycling
facility, powering equipment. This type of wiring is not approved and poses a
danger to anyone who might trip or get caught in it.

On October 1, 2024, a follow up inspection of the subject property was conducted and the Facility
was observed operating a small recycling collection facility in the parking lot. The same following
violations were observed and documented in a Compliance Inspection, attached hereto as Exhibit
C:

1. Recycling operation exceeding the allowable 500 square feet in violation of SAMC
Sec. 41-1253(2).

a. The recycling business is using the East side yard of the property for storage
of trash bins and is also using an electrical wire that crosses from the
neighboring residence to the recycling facility, therefore exceeding the
allowable 500 square feet.

2. Facility located within 50 feet of the terminus of Stanford and King streets in
violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(3). '

3. Trash bins located along the East side of the property that were uncovered and
unattended in violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(6)&(7).

4. Unmaintained and unsanitary asphalt/parking lot surface in violation of SAMC Sec.
41-1304(i); SAMC Sec, 41-1253(8); and IPMC 302.1 & 302.3 adopted by reference
in SAMC Sec. 8-2000.

a. The surrounding asphalt surface is covered with 'éf'i'c'ky stains, markings,
cracks and splatter. -

5. The recycling operation abutting a residential property & neighborhood within five
feet (57) in violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(11).

6. Signage pottraying hours of operation beginning at 8AM, which is outside the scope
of standards in violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(11).

a. Recycling facilities are only allowed to operate from the hours of 9AM=7PM.

7. Lack of clear display of notice stating that no materials shall be left outside the
recycling enclosure/container in violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(12).

8. Use of an extension cord as permanent wiring in violation of IPMC 605.1 & 605.4
adopted by reference in SAMC Sec. 8-2000.
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a. There is an electrical wire that is attached to a pole in the neighboring
residential property. That wire drapes over the wall and into the recycling
facility, powering equipment. This type of wiring is not approved and poses a
danger to anyone who might trip or get caught in it.

On October 9, 2024, a follow up inspection of the subject property was conducted and the Facility
was observed operating a small recycling collection facility in the parking lot. The same violations
as above were observed and documented in a Compliance Inspection, attached hereto as Exhibit
D.

On November 8, 2024, a Notice of Proposed Revocation of Land Use Certificate — 2610 W,
Edinger Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92704 was served on you via United States Postal Service
certified mail, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit E.

HEARING

On December 12, 2024, at 10:30 a.m., a hearing regarding the Proposed Revocation of Land Use
Certificate — 2610 W. Edinger Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92704 (“Hearing”) was held at Santa Ana
City Hall, 20 Civic Center Plaza, Santa Ana, CA 92701,

At the Hearing, you and Frances Racobs were present on your behalf.
The following City staff were present on behalf of the City:

Minh Thai, Executive Director, Planning and Building Agency

Yvette Portugal, Code Enforcement Division Manager

Ali Pezeshkpour, Planning Division Manager

Nuvia Ocampo, Recording Secretary
Wendy Rodriguez, Customer Services Representative, providing translation services.

At the Hearing, you provided eight (8) images of the business and operations, including site photos
and a copy of notice of modified hours of operation to CalRecycle, attached hereto as Exhibit F.

FINDINGS

A, THE FACILITY IS NOT OPERATING IN ACCORANCE WITH THE
STANDARDS FOR SMALL COLLECTION FACILITES

The City finds the Facility is not operating in accordance with the standards for small collection
facilities outlined in SAMC Sec. 41-1253 of Chapter 41 of the City’s Zoning Code. SAMC Sec.
41-1253, states the following, in pertinent part:

Only one (1) small collection facility may occupy a convenience zone at any time; and, cach small
collection facility:
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1.

Shall be established in conjunction with an ex1st1ng commercial use which is in a
convenience zone and not host to another operating small collection facility and is in
compliance with all applicable zoning, building and fire code requirements, SAMC Sec.
41-1253(1).

a. Youmust comply with all cited code violations.

b. SUSTAINED

¢. No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024 hearing to
the contrary of this finding.

Shall be no larger than five hundred (500) square feet. SAMC Sec. 41-1253(2).

a. The recycling business is using the Bast side yard of the property for storage of
trash bins and is also using an electrical wire that crosses from the neighboring
residence to the recycling facility, therefore exceeding the allowable 500 square
feet.

b. SUSTAINED

c. No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024 hearing to
the contrary of this finding indicating that the usage of the East side yard of the
property for storage of trash bins and usage of an electrical wire that crosses from
the neighboring residence to the recycling facility have ceased on a permanent
basis.

Shall be set back at least fifty (50) feet from any street line and shall not obstruct pedestrian
or vehicular circulation. SAMC Sec. 41-1253(3).

a. The recycling business is located within 50 feet of the terminus of Stanford and
king Streets.

b. SUSTAINED

c¢. No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024 hearing to
the contrary of this finding,

Shall use containers that are constructed and maintained with durable waterproof and
rustproof material, covered when site is not attended, secured from unauthorized entry or
removal of material and shall be of a capacity sufficient to accommodate materials
collected and collection schedule. SAMC Sec. 41-1253(6).

a. 'The trash bins located along the East side of the property must be covered when
attendant is not present.

b. SUSTAINED

¢. No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024 hearing to
the contrary of this finding that trash bins located along the East Side of the property
have been covered on a permanent basis when attendant is not present.
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5. Shall store all recyclable material in containers or in the mobile unit vehicle, and shall not
leave materials outside of containers where attendant is not present. SAMC Sec, 41-
1253(7).

a.

b.
c.

The trash bins located along the East side of the property must be covered when
attendant is not present.

SUSTAINED

No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024 hearing to
the contrary of this finding that trash bins located along the East side of the property
have been covered on a permanent basis when attendant is not present.

6. Shall be maintained free of litter and any other undesirable materials, and mobile facilities,
at which truck or containers are removed at the end of each collection day, shall be swept
at the end of each collection day. SAMC Sec. 41-1253(8)

a.

Exterior property, parking areas and premises shall be maintained in a clean, safe
and sanitary condition. Pressure wash and clean the exterior premises where
needed.

SUSTAINED

No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024 hearing to
the contrary of this finding.

7. Recycling facilities may not locate within one hundred (100) feet of a property zoned or
occupied for residential use and shall operate only during the hours between 9:00 a.m. and
7:00 p.m. SAMC Sec. 41-1253(11).

a,

The recycling operation abuts a residential property & neighborhood within 5f.
Signage portraying hours of operation beginning at 8AM, which is outside the
scope of standards. Recycling facilities are only allowed to operate from the hours
of 9AM-7PM.

SUSTAINED as to being located within one hundred (100) feet of a property zoned
or occupied for residential use.

No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024 hearing to
the contrary of this finding,.

NOT SUSTAINED as to the hours of operation.

Business Owner provided evidence of updated business hours within acceptable
hours of operation.

8. Containers shall be clearly marked to identify the type of material which may be
deposited; the facility shall be clearly marked to identify the name and telephone number
of the facility operator and the hours of operation and display a notice stating that no
material shall be left outside the recycling enclosure or containers. SAMC Sec. 41-
1253(12).

a.

The observed signs/markings are located on the inside of the container door,
When the doors are closed, the signs are not visible. The recycling facility does
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not have any signage/markings stating that no materials shall be left outside the
recycling enclosure or containers.
b. SUSTAINED
¢. No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024 hearing to

the contrary of this finding.
B. THE FACILITY IS OPERATING AS A PUBLIC NUISANCE
The City finds the Facility is operating in violation of the following Code sections;

1. International Property Maintenance Code, Section 605.1 & 605.4, adopted by reference in
SAMC Sec. 8-2000, state the following, in pertinent part:

a. Electrical equipment, wiring and appliances shall be properly installed and
maintained in a safe and approved manner.

i. The electrical wire that is attached to the pole in the neighboring residential
property is not approved. That wire drapes over the wall and into the
recycling facility. This type of wiring is unapproved and poses a danger to
anyone who might trip or get caught in i,

ii. SUSTAINED
iii. No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024
hearing to the contrary of this finding,

b. TFlexible cords shall not be used for permanent wiring, or for running through
doors, windows, or cabinets, or concealed within walls, floors, or ceilings,

i. Extension cords/flexible cords shall not be used for permanent wiring,
Remove the extension cord that goes from the neighboring residence, to the
recycling facility.

ii. SUSTAINED

tii. No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024
hearing to the contrary of this ﬁnding that extension cords/flexible cords
have not be used for permanent wmng and that they have been removed on
a permanent basis.

2. International Property Maintenance Code, Section 302.1 & 302.3, adopted by reference in
SAMC Sec. 8-2000, state the following, in pertinent part:

a. Exterior property and premises shall be maintained in a clean, safe and sanitary
condition. The occupant shall keep that part of the exterior property that such
occupant occupies or controls in a clean and sanitary condition.

i. The surrounding asphalt surface is covered with sticky stains, markings,
cracks and splatter, Pressure wash and clean the exterior premises where
needed. Premises must be clean at all times.

ii. SUSTAINED
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iii. No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024
hearing to the contrary of this finding,

b. Sidewalks, walkways, stairs, driveways, patking spaces and similar areas shall be
kept in a proper state of repair, and maintained free from hazardous conditions.

i. The unmaintained, stained and cracked asphalt must be repaired and the

unsanitary aspect poses a hazardous condition.

ii. SUSTAINED

iii. No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024
hearing to the contrary of this finding,

3. SAMC Sec. 41-1304(i) states the following, in pertinent part:

a. All parking areas required by this chapter are to be maintained in a safe, clean and
repaired state with no potholes, solid paving, and legible sttiping.

i. Exterior property/parking areas and premises shall be maintained in a clean,
safe and sanitary condition.
ii. Pressure wash and clean the exterior premises where needed. Premises must
be clean at all times.
iii. SUSTAINED
iv. No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024
hearing to the contrary of this finding.

4. SAMC Sec. 41-190(a) states the following, in pertinent part:

a. No building shall be erected, reconstructed or structurally altered except in
conformance to the provisions contained herein; nor shall any building or land be
used for any purpose other than that which is permitted in the district or modified
district in which such building ot land is located.

i. Using your property for anything other than its intended/permitted use is
not allowed without Planning & Building Agency review and/or approvals
first.

ii. SUSTAINED
iii. No argument or evidence was produced during the December 12, 2024
hearing to the contrary of this finding,

Pursuant to SAMC Sec. 41-677, you have a right to appeal this revocation of your land use
certificate to the Planning Commission. To appeal this revocation, you must request such an
appeal, in writing and pay arequired processing fee 0f $135.00, no later than 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday,
January 16, 2025, Such a written request for appeal must be submitted by any of the means listed
below:
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United States Postal Service (Mail):

City of Santa Ana Planning and Building Agency
RE: Appeal of LUC Revocation

20 Civic Center Plaza (M-20)

P.O. Box 1988

Santa Ana, CA 92702

In-person:

Complete and submit the Appeal Application (attached hereto as
Exhibit G) and required $135.00 processing fee. Submit both the
Appeal Application and required processing fee by 5:00 p.m. on
Tuesday, January 16, 2025 to the Santa Ana Planning Division
public counter or the Santa Ana City Clerk’s Office, 20 Civic Center
Plaza, Santa Ana, CA 92701.

If you require a Spanish translator, please request such a translator from the Santa Ana Planning
and Building Agency at the contact information provided above. If such a request is made, a
qualified Spanish translator will be provided to you at no cost.

MT/

cc:

Sincerely,
Minh Thai, Executive Director
Planning & Building Agency

Alvaro Nunez, City Manager, via e-mail only

Ali Pezeshkpour, AICP, Planning Manager, Planning & Building Agency, via e-mail only
Brandon Salvatierra, Deputy City Attorney, via e-mail only

Santa Ana Stater Shops, LLC, ¢/o Tran T. Nguyen

Exhibits:

THUOwW>

a

Copy of LUC-2003-3-RCY

May 16, 2024 Compliance Inspection

October 1, 2024 Compliance Inspection

October 9, 2024 Compliance Inspection

Notice of Proposed Revocation of Land Use Certificate

Images Provided During Notice of Proposed Revocation of Land Use Certificate Hearing
on December 12, 2024

Appeal Application
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Fidnning and Building Agency
Planning Division

20 Glvic Center Plaza

P/, Box 1988 (1-20)

oot T APPLICATION FOR LAND
i www.santa-ana.ong -USE CERTIFICATE
SRS %ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ"ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁt&%ﬁ’w R B g et e m&m&m@ﬁ%ﬁﬁ% .
Busingss Name J{AA/PL/ Lot /:”x‘_“q . ' i ~
Bustnass Address: MI@ s éﬁﬁi}/\jf"fﬁfrﬁ- DA Al Zone; mtee e o /
Applicaits Name (Prin): ﬁg@zﬂ@ #zaawzzzm UES Phons No.: 947) 450 -2ty
Malling Address: (A Fax: _
") Present Use of Pmpertjfg_}g[ﬁg@g% c,m}pggzj'} FHErT =3 phm 104, .
Type of Project/Event: J 184 ﬁ#ﬁSﬂJ& A‘&UMZI v /efs;&;&gg //%J‘KTE?"J gﬁ’f‘[ &ﬁifé
Responshble Party On-Site: ﬁzm e ;;ymguygg; (awﬂgj
Date of Event: 7 Dﬂ(}"a L
Haurs of Operation {/ ,Amf - 5 PM
Live Music {Describa):
ABC Licensa! -
Video Games/Game Booths T
Additional Information: # dHC +m cks dr Ems ot 5-:419 fhe"hu{r}m emﬁ/m;,e@ wl.,t

(#-d':{:. ngnrkihg aballe ol !4 mwﬂ

TEN (10) BUSINéSS DAYS ARE REQUIRED FOR PROCESSING A LAND USE CERTIFICATE, |
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBM!TTAL REQUIREMENTS

Understandmg and Afflda\nt

Funderatand and agrea that my application can be processed for final approvals only when the following

gtaps are completad:
1. My plans have baen reviewad hy the apbropriate Clty agencies and comments racelved; and,
2, Comments and condltlons placed upon the praject have been mcurpm‘ated inta the demgn and

_ agreed to by both staff and myself.

| CERTIFY under penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements and answers hergln contalned and any
other infermation herewith submltted as part of this application are in all respects frite and correct fo the
best of my knowledge and beliaf,

somyn‘eg ,wwﬁ:.-'-*MM"‘"

m;q,.'rf
Lagarngner's Narna: Ma.un - g/hf" A Jm. g.ﬁ _. Phone No.: l@ @l Ly
Malllng Address: L7 ¥ : P Fax: g/?- Gl £ 137
Bignaturg; o~ Date: Vot Reel=

Nate: Anagent may sign for the property owner if a notarized power of attorney is filad with this

application,

L"‘”P LAND USE CEj TzICATEN? &i’éfiu: 20032 RLY

P L . Mester | ace s, |
Ce:-mkg‘; ?,g I-JLGH A ?/,,Lg—z__, C[ZAPPROVE 1| DENY

. cmienirfrdlUC 8/09




SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS

Three (3) sets of plans with the fallowing infarmation:

Site Plan: Fully dimensioned site plan with parking spaces indicated; landscaped areas: |
setbacks; entries and exits; north arrow; streets; driveways; building structures; and gamelride
locations. ' :

Floor Plan: Exact dimensions of the proposed area; the area devoted to alcohol sales, storage,
and display; kitchen area; entries and exits; and electronic and/or video games.

Surrounding land uses of properties immediately adjacent to the project site (land uses wh:hiﬁ
300 feet for alcoholic beverage control licenses).

CITY APPROVALS (if applicable)

Fire Departmeant: ;
MName Phone Na.
Conditions/Camments:
[] APPROVE [| DENY Date: ~ Signature:
Police Department: , POLICE STAMP REQUIRED
Name Phone No.

Conditions/Camrments:

[C] APPROVE [] DENY Date: _ ___ Signature:

Planning Division: : oz S Le? 28 2E0
"~ Nam ; , , Phone No
Conditions/Comments: __ <S.=A0 :}x—b NLAaa LA M ,!_/g;szrv%—n,«a_ﬂ_‘j&

I R | :
ﬁAPPROVE 1 DENY Date‘..“{f{ o Reks Signature: (44_ A X

* An electrical permit will not be issued without verification that a City Business License and Certificate of
Occuparicy have been obtained,

(bt ¢ B Aldscen L Gera7eT

a1 u&'?,'tfb/) Lk #taeér'% ‘rf_fﬁd«!ﬁC\’f’”"a w Mo cast g ‘? “ri:-' Sm‘f’r 5/:“
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City of Santa Ana

Planning & Building Agency
Code Enforcement Division Page 1 Of 3
20 Civic Center Plaza M19
Santa Ana, CA 92701

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

Address/Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave, Santa Ana, CA, Zip 92704.

An inspection of the above premises revealed the following code violations:

As of 5/16/2024 about 2:20 PM

Standards for small collection facilities. SAMC 41-1253

¢ Shall be established in conjunetion with an existing commercial use which is in a convenience zone and not host to
another operating small collection facility and is in compliance with all applicable zoning, building and fire code
requirements.

* You must comply with all cited code violations.

o Shall be no larger than five hundred (500) square feet.

* The recycling facility is curvently using the east side yard of the of the property for storage of trash bins
and the use of an electrical wive that crosses the property, exceeding the allowable 500 sq. ft.

o  Shall be set back at least fifty (50) feet from any street line and shall not obstruct pedestrian or vehicular circulation.

* Facility located within 50 feet of the terminus of Stanford and King streets.

e Shall use containers that are constructed and maintained with durable waterproof and rustproof material, covered
when site is not attended, secured from unauthorized entry or removal of material and shall be of a capacity sufficient
to accommodate materials collected and collection schedule.

*The trash bins located qlong the East side of the property must be covered when atfendant is not present.

e Shall store all recyclable material in containers or in the mobile unit vehicle, and shall not leave materials outside of
containers where attendant is not present.

*The trash bins located along the East side of the property must be covered when attendant is not present,

o  Shall be maintained free of litter and any other undesirable materials, and mobile facilities, at which truck or
containers are removed at the end of each collection day, shall be swept at the end of each collection day.

¢ Recycling facilities may not locate within one hundred (100) feet of a property zoned or occupied for residential use
and shall operate only during the hours between 9:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m.

*The recycling operation abuts a residential property & neighborhood within 5ft. Signage portraying hours of

operation beginning at 8AM, which is outside the scope of standards. Recycling facilities are only allowed to
opergte from the hours of $AM-7PM.

o Containers shall be clearly marked to identify the type of material which may be deposited; the facility shall be clearly
marked to identify the name and telephone number of the facility operator and the hours of operation and display a
notice stating that no material shall be left outside the recycling enclosure or containers.

*The observed signs/markings are located on the inside of the container doov. When the doors are closed,
the signs are not visible.
* The recycling faciliy does not have any signage/markings stafing that no materials shall be left outside
the recycling enclosure or containers.

*See Attached Photo Log*

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: DAVID GARCIA #50 PHONE#: (714) 667-2772 Monday through Friday

T-1-13/ER.




City of Santa Ana

Planning & Building Agency
Code Enforcement Division Page 2 of 3
20 Civic Center Plaza M19
Santa Ana, CA 92701

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

_ Address/Location: 26 10 W. Ed iﬂg&lLA¥P. Santa Ana, CA, Zip 92704, —

An inspection of the above premises revealed the following code violations:

As of 5/16/2024 about 2:20 PM

Use of extension cords/temporary electrical wiring. SAMC 8-2000/TPMC 605
o Fxtension cords/flexible cords shall not be used for permanent wiring.
s Remove the extension cord that goes from the neighboring residence, to the recycling facility.
e Remove all extension cords that are being used for permanent wiring.

Maintenance of exterior property and parking areas. SAMC 41-1304; SAMC 8-2000/IPMC 302.1; SAMC §-
2000TPMC 302.3 '

o Exterior property and premises shall be maintained in a clean, safe and sanitary condition.

o All parking areas required to be maintained in a safe, clean and repaired state.

o Pressure wash and clean the exterior premises where needed. Premises must be clean at all times.

Prohibition against use of required parking area for other purpose. SAMC 41-1302(a); SAMC 41-190(a)
s Using your parking lot for anything other than its intended use is not permitted without Planning & Building
Agency review and/or approvals.

Revocation of Land Use Certificates. SAMC 41-676
o The director of planning and development services may revoke a land use certificate, after notice and opportunity
to be heard by the grantee, upon his determination that the land use certificate is being exercised in a manner
contrary to the regulations of this chapter which are applicable to the use or activity permitted by the land use
certificate.
o Please be advised that operating in violation of the SAMC, Operational Standards for a Small Collection
Recycling Facility may result in revocation of the approved land use certificate (LUC-2003-3-RCY).

*See Attached Photo Log*

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: DAVID GARCIA #50 PHONE#: (714) 667-2772 Monday through Friday

7-1-13(ER



City of Santa Ana

Planning & Building Agency

Code Enforcement Division Page 3 Of 3
20 Givic Center Plaza M 19

Santa Ana, CA 92701

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

____Address/Location: 2610 W, Edinger Ave Santa-Ana, CA, Zip 92704

Am inspection of the above premises revealed the following code violations:

As of 5/16/2024 about 2:20 PM

Suspension and/or Revocation of Land Use Entitlement. SAMC 41-650.5 and 41-651
Article V of Chapter 41 of the of the SAMC, the Executive Director of the City’s Planning and Building Agency (“Executive
Director”) may immediately suspend a conditional use permit, variance, minor exception, or other land use entitlement on any one (1)
or more of the following grounds:

(a) Failure to comply with conditions of approval, if granted subject to conditions.

(b) Evidence available at the time of review that was not available when the permit was granted that could not have been
obtained with reasonable diligence prior to the hearing, resulting in the findings made pursnant to Section 41-638(a) (1) no
longer being valid.

(c) Violations of this Code or conditions of approval observed by a City official that are not corrected and abated to the
satisfaction of the Executive Director of the Planning and Building Agency within (10) days of written notice by mail to the
recorded owner of the property and to the tenant of said property if any.

(d) The holder of the conditional use permit, variance, minor exception, or other land use entitlement is exercising the
entitlement in a manner that is inconsistent with the original approval and its scape.

*See Attached Photo Log*

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: DAVID GARCIA #50 PHONE #: (714) 667-2772 Monday through Friday
' 7-1-13/ER
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Exhibit 1

Exhibit 2

Date: 5-16-2024
Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave. Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50



PHOTOLOG

Exhibit 3

Exhibit 4

Date: 5-16-2024
Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave. Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50




PHOTOLOG
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Exhibit 6

Date: 5-16-2024
Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave. Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50
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PHOTOLOG

Date: 5-16-2024
Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave.

Exhibit 8

Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50
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2024

16
Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave.

Date: 3-

Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50
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City of Santa Ana

Planning & Building Agency
Code Enforcement Division Page 1 of 3
20 Civic Center Plaza M 19
Santa Ana, CA 92701

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

Address/Location: 610 W, Edinger Ave. Santa Ana, CA, Zip 02704

An inspection of the above premises revealed the following code violations:

As of

10/1/2024 about 2:30 PM

Standards for small collection facilities. SAMC 41-1253

Shall be established in conjunction with an existing commercial nuse which is in a convenience zone and not host to
another operating small collection facility and is in compliance with all applicable zoning, building and fire code
requirements.
* You must comply with all cited code violations.
Shall be no larger than five hundred (500) square feet.
* The recycling facility is currently using the east side yard of the of the property for Storage of trash bins
and the use of an electrical wire that crosses the property, exceeding the allowable 500 sq. ft.
Shall be set back at least fifty (50) feet from any street line and shall not obstruct pedestrian or vehicular circulation.
* Facility located within 50 feet of the terminus of Stanford and King streets.
Shall use containers that are constructed and maintained with durable waterproof and rustproof material, covered
when site is not attended, secured from unauthorized entry or removal of material and shall be of a capacity sufficient
to accommodate materials collected and collection schedule,
*The trash bins located along the East side of the property must be covered when attendant is not present,
Shall store all recyclable material in containers or in the mobile unit vehicle, and shall not leave materials outside of
containers where attendant is not present.
*The trash bins located along the East side of the property must be covered when attendant is not present.
Shall be maintained free of litter and any other undesirable materials, and mobile facilities, at which truck or
containers are removed at the end of each collection day, shall be swept at the end of each collection day.
Recyeling facilities may not locate within one hundred (100) feet of a property zoned or occupied for residential use
and shall operate only during the hours between 9:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m.
*The recycling operation abuts a residential property & neighborhood within 5ft. Signage portraying houis of
operation beginning at 8AM, which is outside the scope of standards. Recycling facilities are only allowed to
operate from the hours of 9IAM-7PM.
Containers shall be clearly marked to identify the type of material which may be deposited; the facility shall be clearly
marked to identify the name and telephone number of the facility operator and the hours of operafion and display a
notice stafing that no material shall be left outside the recycling enclosure or containers.
*The observed signs/markings are located on the inside of the container door. When the doors are closed,
the signs are not visible.
* The recycling facility does not have any signage/markings stating that no materials shall be left outside
the recycling enclosure or containers.

*See Attached Photo Log*

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: DAVID GARCIA #50 PHONE #: (714) 667-2772 Monday through Friday

~ 1 T A I




City of Santa Ana

Planning & Building Agency
Code Enforcement Division Page 2 of 3
20 Civic Center Plaza M 19
Santa Ana, CA 92701

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

—Address/Location: 2610 W, Edinger Ave Santa-Ana, CA, Zip 92704,

—_— T

An inspection of the above premises revealed the following code violations:

As of 10/1/2024 about __ 2:30 PM

Use of extension cords/temporary electrical wiring. SAMC 8-2000/IPMC 605
o Extension cords/flexible cords shall not be used for permanent wiring.
* Remove the extension cord that goes from the neighboring residence, to the recycling facility.
¢ Remove all extension cords that are being used for permanent wiring,

Maintenance of exterior property and parking areas. SAMC 41-1304; SAMC 8-2000/IPMC 302.1; SAMC s-
2000/1PMC 302.3

°  Exterior property and premises shall be maintained in a clean, safe and sanitary condition.

o All parking areas required to be maintained in a safe, clean and repaired state.

* Pressure wash and clean the exterior premises where needed. Premises must be clean at all times,

Prohibition against use of required parking area for other purpose. SAMC 41-1302(a); SAMC 41-190(a)
*  Using your parking lot for anything other than its intended use is not permitted without Planning & Building
Agency review and/or approvals.

Revocation of Land Use Certificates. SAMC 41-676
* The director of planning and development services may revoke a land use certificate, after notice and opportunity
ta be heard by the grantee, upon his determination that the land use certificate is being exercised in a manner
contrary to the regulations of this chapter which are applicable to the use or activity permitted by the land use
certificate.
* Please be advised that operating in violation of the SAMC, Operational Standards for 2 Small Collection
Recycling Facility may result in revocation of the approved land use certificate (LUC-2003-3 -RCY).

*See Attached Photo Log*

CODEENFORCEMENT OFFICER: DAVID GARCIA #50 PHONE#: (714) 667-2772 Monday through Friday

7-1-13/FR



City of Santa Ana

Planning & Building Agency

Code Enforcement Division Page 3 Of 3
20 Civic Center Plaza M 19
Santa Ana, CA 92701

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

—Address/Location: Zélfﬂﬂ._EdingepAve . Santa-Ana, CA, Zip— 92704

An inspection of the above premises revealed the following code violations:

As of 10/1/2024 about __ 2:30 PM

Suspension and/or Revocation of Land Use Entitlement. SAMC 41-650.5 and 41-651
Autticle V of Chapter 41 of the of the SAMC, the Executive Director of the City’s Planning and Building Agency (“Executive
Director”) may immediately suspend a conditional use permit, variance, minor exception, or other land use entitlement on any one (1)

or more of the following grounds:
(a) Failure to comply with conditions of approval, if granted subject to conditions.

(b) Evidence available at the time of review that was not available when the permit was granted that could not have been
obtained with reasonable diligence prior to the hearing, resulting in the findings made pursuant to Section 41-638(a) (1) no
longer being valid.

(c) Violations of this Code or conditions of approval observed by a City official that are not corrected and abated to the
satisfaction of the Executive Director of the Planning and Building Agency within (10) days of written notice by mail to the
recorded owner of the property and to the tenant of said property if any.

(d) The holder of the conditional use permit, variance, minor exception, or other land use entitlement is exercising the
entiflernent in a manner that is inconsistent with the original approval and its scope.

*See Attached Photo Log*

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: DAVID GARCIA #50 PHONE #: (714) 667-2772 Monday through Friday
7-1-13/ER
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D. Garcia #50

Code Enforcement Officer
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Exhibit 4

Date: 10-1-2024
Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave. Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50



Date: 10-1-2024

Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave.
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Exhibit 6

Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50
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Exhibit 8

Date: 10-1-2024
Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave. Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50
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City of Santa Ana

Planning & Building Agency

Code Enforcement Division Page 1 of 3
20 Civic Center Plaza M19

Santa Ana, CA 92701

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

_A_(MMS&MMM_EQMQ er Ave, Santa Ana, CA, Zip 02704

An inspection of the above premises revealed the following code violations:

As of

10/9/2024 about 2:56 PM

Standards for small collection facilities. SAMC 41-1253

Shall be established in conjunction with an existing commercial use which is in a convenience zone and not host to
another operating small collection facility and is in compliance with all applicable zoning, building and fire code
requirements.
* You must comply with all cited code violations.
Shall be no larger than five hundred (500) square feet.
* The recycling facility is curvently using the east side yard of the of the property for Storage of trash bins
and the use of an electrical wire that crosses the property, exceeding the allowable 500 sq. .
Shall be set back at least fifty (50) feet from any street line and shall not obstruct pedestrian or vehicular circulation.
* Facility located within 50 feet of the terminus of Stanford and King streets.
Shall use containets that are constructed and maintained with durable waterproof and rustproof material, covered
when site is not attended, secured from unauthorized entry or removal of material and shall be of a capacity sufficient
to accommodate materials collected and collection schedule.
*The trash bins located along the East side of the property must be covered when attendant is not present.
Shall store all recyclable material in containers or in the mobile unit vehicle, and shall not leave materials outside of
containers where attendant is not present.
*The trash bins located along the East side of the property must be covered when attendant is not present,
Shall be maintained free of litter and any other undesirable materials, and mobile facilities, at which truck or
containers are removed at the end of each collection day, shall be swept at the end of each collection day.
Recyoling facilities may not locate within one hundred (100) feet of a property zoned or accupied for residential use
and shall operate only during the hours between 9:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m.
*The recycling operation abuts a residential property & neighborhood within 5ft. S ighage portraying hours of
operation beginning at SAM’, which is outside the scope of standards. Recyeling facilities are only allowed to
operate from the hours of 9AM-7PM.
Containers shall be clearly marked to identify the type of material which may be deposited; the facility shall be clearly
marked to identify the name and telephone nuinber of the facility operator and the hours of operation and display a
notice stating that no material shall be left outside the recycling enclosure or containers.
*The observed signs/maikings are located on the inside of the container door. When the doors are closed,
the signs are not visible.
* The recycling fucilily does not have any signage/markings stating that no materials shall be left outside
the recycling enclosure or containers.

*See Attached Photo Log*

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: DAVID GARCIA #50 PHONE#: (714) 667-2772  Monday through Friday

71 12/ 0D




City of Santa Ana
Planning & Building Agency

Code Enforcement Division Page 2 Of 3
20 Civic Center Plaza M19
Santa Ana, CA. 92701

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

—— Address/Tocation; 2010 W, Edinger Ave.

Santa Ana, CA, Zip——— 92704

Amn inspection of the above premises revealed the following code violations:

As of 10/9/2024 about __2:56 PM

Use of extension cords/temporary electrical wiring. SAMC 8-2000/IPMC 605
e Extension cords/flexible cords shall not be used for permanent wiring,
e Remove the extension cord that goes from the neighboring residence, to the recycling facility.
* Remove all extension cords that are being used for permanent wiring.

Maintenance of exterior property and parking areas. SAMC 41-1304; SAMC 8-2000/IPMC 302.1; SAMC 8-
2000/TPMC 302.3

o  Exterior property and premises shall be maintained in a clean, safe and sanitary condition.

o All parking areas required to be maintained in a safe, clean and repaired state.

e Pressure wash and clean the exterior premises where needed. Premises must be clean at all times.

Prohibition against use of required parking area for other purpose. SAMC 41-1302(a); SAMC 41-190(a)
o  Using your parking lot for anything other than its intended use is not permitted without Planning & Building
Agency review and/or approvals.

Revocation of Land Use Certificates. SAMC 41-676
o  The director of planning and development services may revoke a land use certificate, after notice and opportunity
to be heard by the grantee, upon his determination that the land use certificate is being exercised in a manner
contrary to the regulations of this chapter which are applicable to the use or activity permitted by the land use
certificate.
e Please be advised that operating in violation of the SAMC, Operational Standards for a Small Collection
Recycling Facility may result in revocation of the approved land use certificate (LUC-2003-3-RCY).

*See Attached Photo Log*

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: DAVID GARCIA #50 PHONE #: (714) 667-2772 Monday through Friday

T-1-13/FR



City of Sanfa Ana
Planning & Building Agency

Cade Enforcement Division Pﬂge 3of3
20 Civic Center Plaza M9
Santa Ana, CA 92701

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

——AddressLocations—2610 W, Edingcer_Ave. Santa-Ana, CA, Zip — 92704,

An inspection of the above premises revealed the following code violations:

As of 10/9/2024 about__2:56 PM

Suspension and/or Revocation of Land Use Entitlement, SAMC 41-650.5 and 41-651
Adticle V of Chapter 41 of the of the SAMC, the Executive Director of the City’s Planning and Building Agency (“Executive
Director”) may immediately suspend a conditional use permit, variance, minor exception, or other land use entitlement on any one (1)
or more of the following grounds:

(a) Failure to comply with conditions of approval, if granted subject to conditions.

(b) Evidence available at the time of review that was not available when the permit was granted that could not have been
obtained with reasonable diligence prior to the hearing, resulting in the findings made pursuant to Section 41-638(a) (1) no
longer being valid.

(c) Violations of this Code or conditions of approval observed by a City official that are not corrected and abated to the
satisfaction of the Executive Director of the Planning and Building Agency within (10) days of written notice by mail to the
recorded owner of the property and to the tenant of said property if any.

(d) The helder of the conditional use permit, variance, minor exception, or other land use entitlement is exercising the
entitlement in a manner that is inconsistent with the eriginal approval and its scope.

*See Attached Photo Log*

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: DAVID GARCIA #50 PHONE #: (714) 667-2772 Monday through Friday
7-1-13/ER




D. Garcia #50

B
)
i
@]
B
&
2
K
a2
S|
3
&)

Exhibit 2

-9-2024

10
Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave.
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Date: 10-9-2024

Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave. Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50




Date: 10-9-2024
ocation: 2610 W. Edinger Ave.

Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50
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Date: 10-9-2024

Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave. Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50




Date: 10-9-2024
Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave.
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Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50
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10-9-2024
Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave.

Date

Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50
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Exhibit 14

Date: 10-9-2024

Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave. Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50
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Exhibit 16

Date: 10-9-2024
Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave. Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50
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Date: 10-9-2024
Location: 2610 W. Edinger Ave. Code Enforcement Officer: D. Garcia #50
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MAYOR CITY MANAGER
Valerle Amezcua Alvaro Nufiez
MAYOR PRO TEM CITY ATTORNEY
Thai Viet Phan Sonla R. Carvalho
COUNCILMEMBERS CITY CLERK
Phil Bagerra Jennifer L, Hall

Johnathan Ryan Hermandez
Jessie Lopez
David Penaloza

CITY OF SANTA ANA

Benjamin Vezquez
PLANNING AND BUILDING AGENCY
20 Civic Center Pldzd o P.0, Box 1088
Santa Ana, California 92702
YW BERt-aa of
November 7, 2024

Bertilio Henriquez

Money for Cans

619 W, Bay Streot

Costa Mesa, CA 92627

RE: NOTICE OF PROPOSED REVOCATION OF LAND USE CERTIFICATE -
2610 W. EDINGER AVENUE, SANTA ANA, CA 92704

Dear Mr. Henriquez:

As the land use certificate holder for the business Money for Cans located at 2610 W, Edinger
Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92704 and identified with Assessor Parcel Number (APN) 408-041-
04 (thé “Property™) you are hereby notified that, the undersigned, pursuant to Santa Ana
Municipal Code (“SAMC”) Section 41-676, following this notice and an opportunity to respond
and be heard, is proposing to Tevoke Land Use Certificate No. 2003-03-RCY (“Land Use
Certificate”), attached hereto as Exhibit A, that exists for said premises based on the following:

UNDERLYING HISTORY AND FACTS
The Propetty is desfgnated by the City’s adopted Zoning Map as Community Conimercial (“CI .

On April 10, 2003, said Land Use Certificate was issued to the Property for the operation of a
small collection facility to purchase aluminum, glass, and plastic recyclables (CRV only). The
standards for small collection facilities operating within the City are clearly outlined in SAMC
Sec. 41-1253, : ' '

On May 16, 2024, an inspection of the subject property was conducted and the business, “Money
for Cans” (“Facility™), was observed operating a small recycling collection facility in the parking
lot. The following violations were observed and documented in a Compliance Inspection, attached
hereto as Exhibit B: '

1. Recycling operation exceeding the allowable 500 square feet in violation of SAMC
Sec. 41-1253(2), '

SANTA ANA CITY COUNGIL

Valorla Amezcup Thai Viet-Phan, Binjamip Vazquez Jossle Lopez Phil Bagerr Jabnaihan Ryan Hemandez David Panainza
Mayor Mayar Pra Tarm, Ward 1 o] Ward 4 rd 5

Ward 2 Ward 3 i . Ward 6
Yamezeua@santa-ana,. o Ishan@yanta.ana org byazauea@santd-ana,org lessivlopazisania.ana org abagera@sania-ana.om Inszahemandar@sania:ina op doevaloza@santo-ana.org



Bertilio Hentiquez
November 7, 2024
Page 2 of 7

a. The recycling business is using the Bast side yard of the property for storage of
trash bins and is also using af. electrioal wire that crosses from the neighboring
residence to the recycliig facility, therefore éxceeding the alfowable 500 squate
feet. L e

2. Facility located within 50 feet of 5o terminis of Stanford and King sircets in
violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(3).

3. Trashbins located along the Hast side of the property that were uncovered an
unattended in violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(6)8A(7). A

4. Unmisintained and unsanitary asphalt/parking lot surface in violation of SAMLC Seo.
A1-1304(i); SAMC Sec. 41-1253(8); and International Property and Maintenance
Code (IPMC) 302.1 &£ 302.3 adopted by refetetice in SAMC Séc. §-2000,
. The stounding ssphale sinface s Govered ith sioky stias, arkings,

5. The recyoling opétition abting a tdsi foniial property & tolghborhood within five
feet (57) in violation of SAMC Sec, 41-1253(1: .

1 opsrate fori the houts of 9AM:

otioe stating tht no mateials shall be Ieft ottsido the

< “f;.'!lL'acko clear display

olosure/sontainiet i Violatiof of SAM

1 pioperty, That wire drapes oot the wall ar
s POWS uipment, This type of wiring s oo

daneet
- -

fo snfone who might;teip-or-got-cauglitin it

Ci

7L Reopain apion skcsdin thsoviale 500 suars et i oo of SAMC

a. The recycling business is using th_Eaat. side yard of the property for storage
of trash bins and is aiSo using an electrical wire that crosses from the




Bettilio Henriquez
November 7, 2024
Page 3 of 7

neighboﬁng rosidence to the recycling facility, therefore exceeding the
allowable 500 square feet.

2. Facility located within 50 feef of the terminus of Stanford and King streets in
violation of SAMC Sec, 41-1253(3).

3. Trash bins located along the East side of the property that wete uncovered and
unattended in violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(6)8(7).

4. Unmaintained and unsanitary asphalt/parking lot surface in violation of SAMC Sec,
41-1304(i); SAMC Sec. 41-1253(8); and IPMC 302.1 & 302.3 adopted by reference
in SAMC Seg, 8-2000, ~

8. The surrounding asphalt surfzce is covered with sticky stains, markings,
oracks and splatter,

5. The recycling opetation abutting a residential property & neighborhood within five
feet (57) 1 violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(11). -

6. Signage portraying hours of operation beginning at 8AM, which is outside the scdpe
of standards in violation of SAMC Seo. 41-1253(11),

a. Recycling facilities are only aflowed fo operate from the houts of SAM-7PM.

7. Lack of clear display of notice stating that no materials shall be laft outside the
recycling enclosure/container in violation of SAMC Sec. 41-1253(12).

8. Use of an extension cord as permanent wiring in violation of IPMC 605.1 & 605.4
adopted by reference in SAMC Sec. 8-2000.

8. There is an oloctrical wire that is attached to a pole in the neighboring
_ residential property. That wire drapes over the wall and into the reoycling
facility, powering equipment, This type of witing is not approved and posesa
danger to anyone who might trip or get caught in it,

On October 9, 2024, a follow up inspection of the subject froperty was conducted and the Facility
was observed operating a small recycling collection facility in the parking lot. The same violations
as above were observed and documented in a Compliance Inspection, attached hereto as Exhibit
D.

PROPOSED FINDINGS

A. THE FACILITY IS NOT OPERATING IN ACCORANCE WITH THE
STANDARDS FOR SMALL COLLECTION FACILITES




Bertilio Hentiquez
November 7, 2024
Page 4 of 7

The City finds the Facility is not operating in accordance with the standards for small collection
facilities outlined in SAMC Sec. 41-1253 of Chapter 41 of the City’s Zoning Code. SAMC Sec.

_ 41-1253, states the following, in pertinent pait: e

Only one (1) small collection facility niay occupy & convenience zons at atty time; and, each small
oollection facility:
1, Shall be estab lished in conjunctlon Wlth an cmstmg commerclal vse. which is in a

convenience zone and not host to another operating sthall collection facility and is in
cottipliarioe with all apphcable zomng, buﬂdmg and ﬁre code rcqulrements SAMC Sec.

41- 1253(1)

a. I’ou mu.s't comp@' wztk ah‘ czred code wolaﬂom
2, ‘Shall bc 1o Iargcr tha,n ﬁvc hundred (5 00) squarc feet SAMC Scc 41+1253(2).

‘a. The recycling buame,s's i using the East side yard af the property for storage of
trish bins and s’ also using dn electiical wive that crasses from the neighboring
reszdenoe z‘o the recychng fac:lziy; therqfore gxceedmg the al!owable 500 square

i feet.

3, ShalI bé set baclc a’r. loast ﬁfty (50) fobt ﬁ‘om any st!:eet lmc and sha.!l not obstruct pcdcstuan
o 'or vchlcular clrculation, SAMC Sec 41 -l 253(3) R

s “Th ecycl mg busmess :s Iocatea' wuhm 5 0 feet of the term mus of Stanford and Jcmg

' S’tr‘eets R

4. Shal! tse contamers that ate constructed and mamtamed with durablc waterpioof and
rustproof i inaterial, covered when sifo Is. fiot atiended, secuted from yniauthirized entry or
remioval of iiterial and skiall be of a'capacity sufﬁciont to accomiriodate matema[s
'collectcd a,nd collection schcdule; SAMC-Séc. 41~ 1253(6)' SR

a The tm.s'h bins located along rhc Ea.st side of ﬁze prcpeny must be covered when
ate‘erzdant is not present E AR -

5. _Shall store a.ll recyolable matenal in, contamers orin thc mobﬂc unit vehwle and shall not
| leave matcmals outmde of contamcrs whcrc aﬁendant ig niot prcsent. SAMC Scc 41-

1253(7)

a. The trash bins tocated along the Bast side of the properw musf be caverea‘ when
attendam is not presem B ST

. 6 -Shall be mamtamed free of litter and any othist-undgsirable matorlals, and mobxlo fa,cilltlcs,
at which truek or containei's are removed at thé end of each collection day, shall be swept
at the end of each collection day. SAMC Sec. 41-1253(8)
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a. Exterior properly, parking areas and premises shall be maintuined In o clean,
Safe and sanitary condition, Pressure wash and clean the exterior premises where
needed,
7. Reoycling facilities may not locato within one hundred (100} feet of & property zoned or
oceupied for residential use and shall operate only duting the hours between 9:00 a.m. and
7:00 p.m. SAMC Sec. 41-1253(11).

a. The recycling operation abuts a residential Droperly & neighborhood within 5,
Signage portraying howrs of operation beginning ai 84M, which is outside the
scope of standards. Recyeling facilities are only allowed to operate from the
hours of 9AM-TPM,

8. Containers shall be clearly matked to identify the type of material which may be
deposited; the facility shall be cleatly matked to identify the name and telephone number
of the facility operator and the hows of operation and display a notice stating that no
material shall be lefi outside the recycling enclosure or containers, SAMC Sec, 41-
1253(12).

a. The observed signs/markings are located on the inside of the container door,
When the doors are closed, the signs ave not visible. The recycling facility does
not have any signage/markings stating that no materials shall be left outside the
recycling enclosure or containers.
B, THE FACILITY 1S OPERATING AS A PUBLIC NUISANCE
The City finds the Facility is operating in violation of the following Code sections:

L. Intetnational Property Maintenance Code, Section 605.1 & 605 4, adopted by reference in
SAMC Sec. 8-2000, state the foIIowing, in pertinent paet:

a. Electrical equipment, witing and appliances shall ‘be properly installed and
maintained in a safe and approved manrer,

L The electrical wire that is atiached to the pole in the neighboring vesidentiol

properiy-is-not-appreved—That-wire-drapes-ever-the-wall-and into-the
recyeling facility. This type of wiring is unapproved and poses a danger fo
anyone who might trip or get caught in it

b. Flexible cords shall not be used for permanent wiring, or for running through doors, i
windows, or cabinets, or concealed within walls, floors, or ceilings. |

. . . }

i, Extension cords/flexible cords shall not be used for permanent wiring, i

Remove the extension cord that goes from the neighboring residence, to the
recyeling facility,
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2. International Property Maintenance Code, Section 302.1 & 302.3, adopted by reference in
SAMC Sec. 82000, state the following; in peértinent part: o

2. Exterior _pr_operty' and premiscs shall be matnfained in a clears, safe and sanitaty ~ "~

-condition. The “occupant Shg_ll, kecp that.part of ihe exterior property that such
ovceupant deeuples or controls in a clean and senitary condition.

- i, The surrounding asphalt surface is covered yz?th sticky stains, mariings,
o cracks and splatter. Pressure wash and clean the exigrior premises where
- needed, Premises misst be clean ataltimes. < .

b. Sidewalks, Wa_l:kﬁ'féys; st_ey.ii"s_, q:irdiﬁVay‘s-, parkmg spacasand sifﬁilar gieis shell be

. Kept in a propér stato of repair and maintained frée from hazardous conditions.

o i 8 safe, oldar and

..« "a, N building shall b
© - gonformante o the prov
used for any putpose oth
distriet in which

ded/petrmitted use is
feview aridfor approvals

‘ h’ééi‘,ing before

Ség. 41-676, you have a i
ing and Building will be held on Thirsday,
AR e Cf i al

1 have the right to aifend
ot Niivia Ocempo with

Iy ot INUY po
2732 or Nocatpo@Santa-

‘ Aria Planning and Building Agency at (714)
Ang.otg to providé your name and contact information. o

ceribor 12, 2024 £ 10:30 AM
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If youA require a Spanish translator for the above hearing, please request such a translator from the
Santa Ana Planning and Building Agency ot the contact information provided above. If such a
request is made, a qualified Spanish translator will be provided to you at no cost.

- 81 usted requiere un traductor en espafio] para la junta propuesta arriba, favor de solicitar un
traductor por medio de la agencia de Planning and Building de la ciudad de Santa Ana. Si esta
solicitud es hecha, un traductor calificado serd proporcionado sin ningdn costo,

Sincerely,

Minh Thai, Executive Dirsctor
Planning & Building Agency
MT/

oot Alvaro Nunez, City Managet, via e-mail only
Ali Pezeshkpour, AICP, Planning Manager, Planning & Building Agency, via e-mail only
Brandon Salvatietra, Deputy City Attorney, via e-mail only

E
;
!
I
t
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EXHIBIT F



California Environmental Protection Agency

H,ew el 1=

CalRecycie /gl

Change of Operational Hours

Gavin Newsom, Govemor

This is to notify CalRecycle of the operational hours of the recycling center listed below.

Certification Number

Qe sie

Recycling Center Name /// one V ¢ Cans

Facility Address

26")0)’ W/ l‘dme/ﬂvp Sarrr Hna 927 04

Street
Effective Date of Hours

2 lal a0y

City

Zip Code

**You must notify CalRecycle at least 10 days prior to the effective date.*

Please indicate the times your center will open, close, and break for lunch for each day of the
week. On a day you are not open, write “Closed” in the row.

Note:
Circle amorpm [

Close

Lunch Begins

Lunch Ends

10 amla

amlpm

am/ pm‘

S GO am I@I

12 ooﬂfﬂ@

12:50 am/m]

12:00) am (Fm)

ED)12: 50 2m G)|

;Q oaam.

iz:s0miE@f

<3 56) am f. 3"i 5

(6D 12:30 am (o

g0 g

ak.f_*

1z (el 7‘“’6







B

Exlm‘o.(—“' 4 2224 e




ua""";"é Exhilof

Vo2l fey

£t t”.-?ﬁq:f,z,

i "
« .

I

BT\




A A

o A

By Sl

BES st s

= ]







LTHES « satapy VE
IAM ~ & I/ /A

COMINGIS PF 943 £y

REEOND 15 WOT RaW 7 spp PACRHEING cows
SOCH A4S DIFT OF WOLSTURE fnp 47 e TR

BEVERIG £
CONTAINERS  HO7 PROPERLY 1454740 W

" FEOEMPTION Wik R S
A CASH REFIND” myrcsans A

THIS RECIELER Witl brscomyr TRE REFOND Wigpe
AND MAV DISCOONT Sepge vaypr IR Lo9ps pr

COVTHINERS WHIeH Micr s NOMBELEMD TroN
MA 7E519,,

TRE CONSOpER AUS THie AIERT 70
Ph ACELT 4 DISCOONTED BEFINP  anvfon

 CRVTRANSACTIONS
TRANSACCIONES DE CRY 4
. MaspE$100 Requigre  OVERS100 REQUIRES A - |

i CALIFORNIA
IDENTIFICACION DE IDENTIFICATION CARD

T g ek
e
e

CALIFORNIA =
: ;2!5-




RN . o e

§ e

2




EXHIBIT G



Planning and Building Agency
. Planning Division
2§ Civic Center Plaza

aadANTA
P.O. Box 1988 (M-20)

PLASNING :
ANA&BULI}]NG Santa Ana, CA 927(2
el (714) 647-5804 : APPE AL APP LICATI ON

. OWNER/APPLICANT

Applicant
Full name of Person, Firm, or Corporation
_(
Mailing Address ' Area Code Phone No.
Legal Owner Name:
Legal Owner Address:
Phone No.: ( ) ( ) Fax: ( )
. PROPERTY INFORMATION

Land Use _ :

Existing Land Use of Property and/or Building Zoning District General Plan Deslgnation
Location .

Street Address o Name of Nearest Intersecting Street

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS

. REASON FOR REQUEST

In'the fo'IIowing provided space, please clearly specify and explain the error(s) of decision or

requirement upon which you are basing this appeal. (If additional space is needed, please attach

-additional comments to the back of this application.) - -~ —-

Applicant’s Signature: _ _ Date:

APPEAL APPLICATION NO.

cmientr-fimappeal
5/00 .



e o

SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS

An appeal application form (Exhibit 1).

A letter stating the nature of the appeal (in lieu of the space provided on the appeal form).
The application fee.

Any other pertinent information that the application warrants.





